
CHR
IS

T 
COMMUNITY CH

URCH52L I V E
LEAD

LOVE

Brawley •  EL CENTRO  • Calexico

 www.ccciv.org

760-337-9400 Office

590 W. Orange Ave.
El Centro, CA 92243

A p r i l  2 3 ,  2 0 2 3

God's Word is Our Foundation





CCC NIGHT AT THE BALLPARK • DODGERS @ PADRES • MAY 5TH • TICKETS $55 
The game starts at 6:40 pm. Tickets are $55. per person. Register on the app
and you'll be contacted with ticket details.

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
Christ Community Church IV

 Mobile APP

Welcome
to Christ Community Church

Scan to 
CONNECT 
with us

SEXUAL INTEGRITY 101 • TUESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • SMALL GROUP CLASSROOMS

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS AT 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER ( BEGINS 5/4)

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 6:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT
IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:00 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
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THE  WELL • NEEDS CLOTHES TO DISTRIBUTE AT KWAM • DROP DONATIONS IN THE FOYER OR OFFICE

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT 6 PM) & AWANA  (FH 6:15 PM) • WEDNESDAYS
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

COVENANT  CLASS • 4/30 | 9:00 AM • LEARN ABOUT THE MISSION AND VISION OF CCC • SIGN UP ON THE APP!
If you haven't yet signed the CCC Covenant, were recently baptized, or simply
want to understand the mission and purpose of Christ Community Church so
that you can make an informed decision to become a part of it, PLEASE sign
up and attend the next Covenant Class on Sunday, April 30th. at 9 AM 

P31 WOMEN'S SPRING GATHERING • MAY 13 | 9:30 AM - DETAILS & REGISTRATION TO BE ANNOUNCED

IRONMAN FUNDRAISER PLATES • MAY 21 AFTER CHURCH • $10

COFFEE NIGHT TO BENEFIT AWANA • 5/19 | 7-9 PM • IN THE COURTYARD 
Come out to enjoy some live music, games, and tasty coffee drinks with friends in the
courtyard on Friday, May 19 from 7-9 PM. Proceeds will benefit our AWANA Ministry.

IV APOLOGETICS CONFERENCE 2023 • MAY 20 | 9 AM - 4 PM • ROBBY LASHUA • MAIN SANCTUARY
We will be hosting the 2023 Annual IV Apologetics Conference in the sanctuary on
Saturday May 20th. Our keynote speaker will be Robby Lashua from the Stand to Reason
ministry. 



What evidence have you seen that America has drifted away from
traditional values and Biblical foundations? What would it take for
Christians to revive those Biblical values?
Describe your Bible study and devotional routines. What features most
excite you about God's word? What are some things that can interfere
with or obstruct your study habit?
Why is the inerrancy of God's word essential for building your
foundation on it? What other significant aspects of God's word help
develop one's faith and a Christian worldview?

Read Psalm 19:7-11 and Psalm 119:103-105, 92, 165, listing and
restating the psalm-writers' description of God's Word. Contrast his view
with the complaints and excuses voiced by people who avoid spending
time reading the Bible. What would you say to inspire someone who
lacks a desire for His word?
Read Deuteronomy 6:4-9, Psalm 1:1-2 and Psalms 119:9-16. How does
one live a Godly life according to His word? What might change if you
implement these passages today?
Many Christians feel depressed, anxious, or discouraged. How do the
promises in Philippians 4:19, Hebrews 13:5, 2 Corinthians 12:9, and
Romans 8:28 address these issues? What encouragement can you find
and share with someone experiencing those feelings from Isaiah 26:3
and Philippians 4:6-9?

This sermon series coincides with the launching of a new curriculum
where all ages study the same topic, allowing you to hold family
devotions built on those lessons. What is one specific change you will
make this week to reinforce your family's foundation on God's Word? 
What adjustments can you make in your daily routine to free up
additional Bible reading time? Are there any other changes you will try
this week to whet your appetite for God's word?

Getting to Know You:
1.

2.

3.

Digging Deeper:
1.

2.

3.

Taking it Home:
1.

2.

You will find the SERMON & LIFEGROUP RESOURCES

 ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

SIGN UP FOR A LIFE GROUP TODAY!
SIGN UP TODAY to join a LIFE GROUP! On the CCC Mobile App - or
scan the QR code for a link:
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Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader - rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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